US Dollar and the Hong Kong Dollar would result respectively in a decrease or an increase of the
2019 net sales of around 32,263 thousand Euro (around 35,650 thousand Euro in 2018) and in
a decrease or an increase of the net profit of the Group of around 163 thousand Euro (around 340
thousand Euro in 2018).

144 Notes - Consolidated Finalcial Statements Safilo Group S.p.A.

Furthermore, the Group owns shareholdings in subsidiaries located in areas outside the European
Monetary Union, the variations in the net assets, deriving from fluctuations in the exchange rates of
the local currency against the Euro, are recorded in a reserve of the consolidated shareholders’ equity
named “translation reserve”.

The table below summarizes the net financial assets of the Group per currency at 31 December 2019
and 31 December 2018:

In terms of translation risk related to the conversion of the equity of the companies in foreign currencies
other than the Euro, the sensitivity analysis shows that a possible revaluation or devaluation of 10% of
Euro against those currencies, would respectively cause a decrease or increase in Group net equity of
about 38,504 thousand Euro (about 46,300 thousand Euro in 2018).

(thousands of Euro) December 31, 2019 December 31, 2018

USD  225,790 370,817

HKD  79,770 75,381

CNY  64,722 61,838

GBP  1,968 1,440

CAD  19,275 17,315

CHF  11,055 11,145

BRL  7,523  10,310

EUR (81,557)  87,513

Other currencies  13,445  10,566

Total 341,992 646,324

145Notes - Consolidated Finalcial Statements Safilo Group S.p.A.

The table below summarizes the financial assets and liabilities of the Group per currency at 31
December 2019 and 31 December 2018:

(thousands of Euro) December 31, 2018

Euro US Dollar Other currencies Total

Cash in hand and at bank 102,310 50,250 25,687 178,247

Trade receivables, net 71,373 57,718 55,265 184,356

Derivative financial instruments - - 389 389

Other current assets 21,515 16,866 14,201 52,582

Total current financial assets 195,198 124,834 95,542 415,574
Derivative financial instruments - - - -

Other non-current assets 3,467 1,028 7,058 11,552

Total non-current financial assets 3,467 1,028 7,058 11,552
Trade payables 132,170 19,373 19,229 170,772

Short-term borrowings 211,128 - 1 211,129

Derivative financial instruments 407 - - 408

Tax payables and other current liabilities 42,773 18,255 14,165 75,193

Total current financial liabilities 386,478 37,628 33,395 457,502
Long-term borrowings - - - -

Derivative financial instruments - - - -

Other non-current liabilities 786 4,596 355 5,737

Total non-current financial liabilities 786 4,596 355 5,737

(thousands of Euro) December 31, 2019

Euro US Dollar Other currencies Total

Cash in hand and at bank 14,129 29,575 20,529 64,233

Trade receivables, net 60,395 69,260 58,508 188,163

Derivative financial instruments - - 118 118

Other current assets 18,246 14,694 10,341 43,281

Total current financial assets 92,771 113,529 89,496 295,796
Derivative financial instruments - - - -

Other non-current assets 1,505 848 7,552 9,906

Total non-current financial assets 1,505 848 7,552 9,906
Trade payables 91,783 59,776 21,563 173,122

Short-term borrowings 19,159 - - 19,159

Lease liability 3,557 3,501 2,662 9,720

Derivative financial instruments 1,117 - 5 1,121

Tax payables and other current liabilities 39,076 13,240 20,480 72,796

Total current financial liabilities 154,691 76,517 44,710 275,918
Long-term borrowings 72,864 - - 72,864

Lease liability 5,491 27,458 4,378 37,327

Derivative financial instruments - - - -

Other non-current liabilities 940 - 292 1,232

Total non-current financial liabilities 79,295 27,458 4,670 111,423

146 Notes - Consolidated Finalcial Statements Safilo Group S.p.A.

Changes in fair value risk

The Group holds some assets that are subject to variations in value over time according to the variations
of the market on which they are traded.

With regard to trade payables and receivables and other current and non-current assets, it is assumed
that their book value is approximately equal to their fair value.

Interest rate risk

Borrowing from banks exposes the Group to the risk of variations in the interest rates. In particular,
floating-rate borrowings are subject to a cash flow risk. At 31 December 2019 the floating-rate portion